Maidstone and MHS Tunbridge Wells

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 4789

Please reply to:

FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone Kent ME16 9QQ Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

27 June 2018

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Omnicell Medicine Cabinet.

You asked:

1. Can you please tell me if your hospital/trust uses Omnicell Medicine cabinets?

2. Have you taken disciplinary measures against any staff (or agency staff) resulting from the use, or the reports generated, of the Omnicell System.

Trust response:

1. Yes

2. No